Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . D-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com . info@burster.com
82
01
 H
 E

Dimensional drawing model 8201 H
Transducers with integrated amplifier are 35 mm longer.
Order Information
High	precision	pressure	transducer,
measuring	range	0	...	200	bar,
integrated amplifier for 0 ... 5 V 8201-5200-H331A
Accessories
Thread	adapter,		material	1.4571,		for	following	connecting	threads
External	thread	M	16	x	1.5	 Model 8281
External	thread	G	1/2"	A	 Model 8283
External	thread	R	1/4"	(max.	500	bar)	 Model 8285
External	thread	M	20	x	1.5	 Model 8286
External	thread	3/4	-	16	UNF	 Model 82822
External	thread	M	14	x	1.5	 Model 82825
Internal	thread	3/4	-	16	UNF	 Model 82827
Internal	thread	1/4	-	18	NPT	(max.	500	bar)	 Model 82829
Standard	sealing	ring	set	(included	in	scope	of	delivery)	Model 82911
PTFE	sealing	ring	set	for	critical	applications;
Teflon-coated Viton®	thrust	and	O-ring	 Model 82910
Connecting Cables
for	transducers	plug-in	connection	and	bridge	output,	completely	with
connector	and		socket,	6	wire,	shielded	PVC	isolated	cable,	bending
radius	>	5	mm,	standard	length	of	3	m.
to	burster	desktop	indicators	with	12	pin	connection	 Model 9911
to	SENSORMASTER	9163	 Model 99209-545D-0160030
with	open,	color	coded	and	tinned	cable	ends	 Model 9986
for transducers with internal amplifier; with open, color	coded	and
tinned	cable	ends	 Model 99545-000D-0160030
Other	cable	lengths	or	customized	cables	on	request.
Option
Option	33 internal amplifier for voltage output	0...5	V
Option	37	 internal amplifier for current output	0...20	mA
Option	39	 internal amplifier for current output	4...20	mA
Option	41	 	 internal	USB	interface
Evaluation and configuration software
-	DigiVision	model	9205-P001,	maximal	200	measurements/s
-	Digivision	model	9205-P100,	allows	up	to	2500	measurements/s
Option	DKD	Calibration certificate according to standard DKD-R 6-1
with	21	measuring	points	 in	10	%	 increments	 for	 rising	and	 falling
pressure.
Option	WKS	 Manufacturer calibration certificate with 11 measuring
points	in	20	%	increments	for	rising	and	falling	pressure,
done	twice.
	 Order	Code	 Measuring	Range	 Resonance
   Frequency [kHz]
	 8201-5030-H021A	 0	...	 30	bar	 5.0
	 8201-5050-H021A	 0	...	 50	bar	 7.0
	 8201-5100-H021A	 0	...	100	bar	 10.0
	 8201-5200-H021A	 0	...	200	bar	 12.5
	 8201-5300-H021A	 0	...	300	bar	 15.0
 8201-5500-H021A	 0	...	500	bar	 20.0
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com